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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOIR ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-2026 

(B.Tech I Year- I& II Semester) 

Induction Programme 
1st Spell of Instructions (including 1-week 
Dussel1ra recess) 

II SEMESTER 

DESCRIPTION 

Dussehra Recess 
First Mid Term Examinations: CIE-I 

Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to 
the Exam Branch on or before 

2nd Spell of Instructions 
Second Mid Term Examinations: CIE-II 

Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 

Submission of Sccond Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the Exam Branch on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

DESCRIPTION 

Commencement of II-Semester class work 

1st Spell of Instructions 

First Mid Term Examinations: CIE-I 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to 
the Exam Branch on or before 
2nd Spell of Instructions 
Summer Vacation 

Second Mid Term Examinations: CIE-I| 

Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Submission of Sccond Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the Exam Branch on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

FROM TO 

20.08.2025 26.08.2025 

28.08.2025 29.10.2025 

29.09.2025 04.10.2025 

30.10.2025 

07.11.2025 

05.01.2026 

FROM 

College Code: Co 

29.12.2025 03.01.2026 

27.01.2026 
23.03.2026 

06.11.2025 

30.03.2026 

10.11.2025 

27.12.2025 

12.01.2026| 25.01.2026 

10.01.2026 

06.01.2025 

TO 
27.01.2026 

22.03.2026 
28.03.2026 

31.03.2026 

24.05.2026 

25.05.2026 07.06.2026 
08.06.2026 13.06.2026 

15.06.2026 20.06.2026 

16.06.2026 

NaOWi, 

22.06.2026 04.07.2026 

A 
NAAC 

DURATION 

1 Week 

9 Wecks 

1 Week 

1 Week 

7Wecks 

1 Weck 

1 Weck 

2 Weeks 

DURATION 

8 Wecks 

1 Week 

8 Weeks 

2 Weeks 
1 Weck 

1 Weck 

2 Weeks 

*Due to unforeseen events like heavy rain, Bandh call or due to local lestivals or any other similar event. 
irthe colleges do not function on anvy specific day, the classes should be engaged by the subjeet leachers 
in online mode. 
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