

SCIENT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(An UGC Autonomous Institution)

(Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH and Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grad Ibrahimpatnam, Rangareddy, Telangana- 501506

Website: www.scient.ac.in, E-mail: scient_insteng@yahoo.co.in

College Code: CO

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-2026 (B.Tech I Year – I & II Semester)

I SEMESTER

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	FROM	TO	DURATION
1	Induction Programme	20.08.2025	26.08.2025	1 Week
2	1st Spell of Instructions (including 1-week Dussehra recess)	28.08.2025	29.10.2025	9 Weeks
3	Dussehra Recess	29.09.2025	04.10.2025	1 Week
4	First Mid Term Examinations: CIE-I	30.10.2025	06.11.2025	1 Week
5	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	10.11.2025		
6	2nd Spell of Instructions	07.11.2025	27.12.2025	7 Weeks
7	Second Mid Term Examinations: CIE-II	29.12.2025	03.01.2026	1 Week
8	Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations	05.01.2026	10.01.2026	1 Week
9	Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	06.01.2025		
10	End Semester Examinations	12.01.2026	25.01.2026	2 Weeks

II SEMESTER

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	FROM	TO	DURATION
1	Commencement of II-Semester class work	27.01.2026		
2	1st Spell of Instructions	27.01.2026	22.03.2026	8 Weeks
3	First Mid Term Examinations: CIE-I	23.03.2026	28.03.2026	1 Week
4	Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	31.03.2026		
5	2nd Spell of Instructions	30.03.2026	24.05.2026	8 Weeks
6	Summer Vacation	25.05.2026	07.06.2026	2 Weeks
7	Second Mid Term Examinations: CIE-II	08.06.2026	13.06.2026	1 Week
8	Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations	15.06.2026	20.06.2026	1 Week
9	Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks to the Exam Branch on or before	16.06.2026		
10	End Semester Examinations	22.06.2026	04.07.2026	2 Weeks

^{*}Due to unforeseen events like heavy rain, Bandh call or due to local festivals or any other similar event. if the colleges do not function on any specific day, the classes should be engaged by the subject teachers in online mode.

Scient Institute of Technology (AUTONOMOUS) (brahimpatnam, Fryderabad - 504 506)